

**CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION**  
**CARRIAGE HILL DRIVE PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT AND SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**PROJECT NO. 3810-224**  
**BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 19, 2014 10:00 a.m.**

Present were: Becki Burlingham, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Gerry Wise, City of Brecksville,  
CJ Vaughan, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.

					<b>FABRIZI TRUCKING &amp; PAVING CO., INC.</b>			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY/ SITE</b>								
C-R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
C-R2	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
C-R3	DEMOLITION AND MODIFICATION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION, COMPLETE	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
C-R4	6"-12" PIPE REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	120	L.F.	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
C-R5	TEMP. ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING	SPEC	300	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
C-R6	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.	-	-	-	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$35,350.00</b>			
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
C-E1	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	207	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C-E2	BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCK	207	45	L.F.	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$540.00
C-E3	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,540.00</b>			
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>								
C-S1	8" PVC SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	603	312	L.F.	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$160.00	\$49,920.00
C-S2	6" PVC SDR 35 SANITARY RE-CONNECTION, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	603	1	EA.	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C-S3	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL	SPEC	50	TON	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
C-S4	SANITARY MANHOLE, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	604	2	EA.	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
C-S5	4" GRADE RING (INSTALLED)	SPEC	2	EA.	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
C-S6	6" GRADE RING (INSTALLED)	SPEC	2	EA.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
C-S7	MANHOLE RISER SECTION (INSTALLED)	SPEC	10	L.F.	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$550.00

C-S8	EXTG. MANHOLE STEP REPLACED OR RELOCATED	SPEC	20	EA.	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
C-S9	MODIFICATIONS TO EXTG. SAN. MH INCL. CONNECTION, INTERNAL DROP PIPING, CHIMNEY SEAL, AND GASKETED BOLT DOWN LID	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

**SUBTOTAL**

**\$68,560.00**

**PAVEMENT**

C-P1	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, ASPHALT CURB, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	SPEC	390	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00
C-P2	4" CONCRETE WALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. 2" AGGREGATE BASE, DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	608	65	S.F.	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$455.00

**SUBTOTAL**

**\$16,055.00**

**TRAFFIC CONTROL**

C-TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
-------	---------------------	-----	---	------	----------	--------	----------	----------

**SUBTOTAL**

**\$500.00**

**MISCELLANEOUS**

C-M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
C-M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C-M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
C-M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**SUBTOTAL**

**\$8,950.00**

**SUMMARY**

ROADWAY/ SITE
EROSION CONTROL
SANITARY SEWER
PAVEMENT
TRAFFIC CONTROL
MISCELLANEOUS

	<b>\$35,350.00</b>
	<b>\$4,540.00</b>
	<b>\$68,560.00</b>
	<b>\$16,055.00</b>
	<b>\$500.00</b>
	<b>\$8,950.00</b>

**TOTAL**

**\$133,955.00**

**CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION**

**STADIUM DRIVE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

**PROJECT NO. 3810-226**

**BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 19, 2014 10:00 a.m.**

Present were: Becki Burlingham, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Gerry Wise, City of Brecksville,  
CJ Vaughan, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.

					<b>FABRIZI TRUCKING &amp; PAVING CO., INC.</b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ODOT ITEM</b>	<b>TOTAL QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>LABOR ONLY</b>	<b>MATERIAL ONLY</b>	<b>LABOR/MAT'L ONLY</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
<b>ROADWAY/ SITE</b>								
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
R2	EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT/COMPACTED BACKFILL FOR PUMP STATION SITE WORK INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION, PREMIUM GRANULAR BACKFILL IMPORT, & DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	203	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
R3	DEMOLITION AND ABANDON EXISTING SAN. MH's AND SEWERS	202	1	L.S.	\$9,940.00	\$0.00	\$9,940.00	\$9,940.00
R4	TEMP. ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING	SPEC	1000	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
R5	AGGREGATE TRACK REPLACEMENT W/6" STONE (MATCH EXTG.)	201	3600	S.F.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00
R6	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	SPEC	170	L.F.	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
R7	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.	-	-	-	\$5,000.00
R8	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R9	TYPE 5 GUARDRAIL INCL. W-BEAM FLARED END SECTIONS	606	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$97,640.00</b>			
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
E1	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	207	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
E2	BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCK	207	100	L.F.	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
E3	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
E4	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SPEC	400	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$26,000.00</b>			
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>								
S1	SANITARY PUMP STATION AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$69,695.00	\$99,695.00	\$99,695.00
S2	ELECTRICAL WORK, COMPLETE	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00

S3	BORE STEEL CASING W/8" PVC SDR 35 CARRIER PIPE	SPEC	60	L.F.	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00
S4	8" PVC SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	925	L.F.	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$120,250.00
S5	8" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	603	108	L.F.	\$170.00	\$50.00	\$220.00	\$23,760.00
S6	4" HDPE FORCE MAIN DR 11	603	17	L.F.	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00
S7	SANITARY MANHOLE, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	3	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
S8	EXISTING DROP MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS & CONNECTION, COMPLETE, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
S9	SANITARY MANHOLE, INCLUDING INTERNAL FORCE MAIN DROP PIPING & ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S10	6" HDPE DR 11 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) INCL. ROCK DRILLING	SPEC	178	L.F.	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$265.00	\$47,170.00
S11	6" HDPE DR 11 (OPEN CUT), INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	42	L.F.	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
S12	SANITARY TEST TEE, INCL. ROCK EXCAVATION	SPEC	1	EA.	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
S13	4" MH GRADE RING	604	2	EA.	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
S14	6" MH GRADE RING	604	2	EA.	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
S15	MH RISER SECTION	604	5	L.F.	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
S16	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL	SPEC	200	TON	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$384,045.00</b>			
<b>WATER</b>								
W1	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, COMPLETE	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
W2	POST HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,600.00</b>			

<b>PAVEMENT</b>								
P1	PARKING LOT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, INCL. SAWING	SPEC	60	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
P2	ROADWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, INCL. SAWING	SPEC	40	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
P3	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD (AT PUMP STATION)	SPEC	140	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$17,400.00</b>			
<b>TRAFFIC</b>								
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,500.00</b>			
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>								
M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF SANITARY SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$19,000.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY</b>								
ROADWAY/ SITE							<b>\$97,640.00</b>	
EROSION CONTROL							<b>\$26,000.00</b>	
SANITARY SEWER							<b>\$384,045.00</b>	
WATER							<b>\$5,600.00</b>	
PAVEMENT							<b>\$17,400.00</b>	
TRAFFIC CONTROL							<b>\$1,500.00</b>	
MISCELLANEOUS							<b>\$19,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL</b>							<b>\$551,185.00</b>	

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION SUMMARY

**2014 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS**

PROJECT NO. 3810-226

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 19, 2014 10:00 a.m.

<b>SUMMARY</b>	
	<b>FABRIZI TRUCKING &amp; PAVING CO., INC.</b>
STADIUM DRIVE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL	\$551,185.00
CARRIAGE HILL DRIVE PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL	\$133,955.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$685,140.00</b>